
  

  

Departement van Landelike Ontwikkeling en Grondhervorming - UMnyango Wezokuthuthukiswa Kwezindawo Zasemakhaya Nezinguquko Kwezomhlaba – Muhasho wa Mveledziso ya Mahayani na 

Mbuyedzedzo ya Mavu - Ndzawulo ya Nhluvukiso wa Matikoxikaya na Antswiso wa Misava - Lefapha la Tlhabololo ya Magae le Ntshwafatso ya Mafatshe - Lefapha la Tlhabollo ya Dibaka tsa 

Mahae - Kgoro ya Tlhabollo ya Dinagamagae le Peakanyoleswa ya Naga - iSebe loPhuhliso lwamaPhandle noBuyekezo lwemiHlaba - UmNyango wokuThuthukisa iiNdawo zemaKhaya nokuBuyiselwa 

kweNarha - Litiko Letekutfutfukiswa KwentindzawoTasemaphandleni Netingucuko Kutemhlaba 

 

CHIEF DIRECTORATE: Corporate Communications 

Private Bag X833, Pretoria, 0001 Tel: 012 312 9772 Fax: 012 321 2974 Web: www.drdlr.gov.za  
 

PUBLICATION OF DETAILS OF BIDDERS ON THE DALRRD WEBSITE 

The following tender documents (s) were received on closing of the above-mentioned bid and are thus published in terms of the National. 
   

Treasury Instruction Note dated 31 May 2011 for enhancing compliance and improving transparency and accountability in supply chain management. 
 

NO. 
NAME OF BIDDER(S) / TENDERER(S) TOTAL BID AMOUNT 

01 KHAYALAMI SECURITY SERVICE R71 023 751.37 

02 GPARM PROTECTION SERVICES R70 715 163.40 

03 MAMAYILA TRADING ENTERPRISE R31 762 684.44 

04 MUSHOMA SECURITY SERVICES AND PROJECTS R53 598 992.79 

05 DC SECURITY PTY LTD R56 376 568.13 

06 ATHOPASI SECURITY SERVICES R39 008 570.35 

07 I CON SECURITIE SERVICES GROUP R72 453 353.00 

08 NTABASI BUSINESS TRADING R64 368 048.40 

09 MAFOKO SECURITY PATROLS R37 556 430.63 

10 GREYSTONE TRADING 389 CC T/A CITY SECURITY  R65 484 496.00 

11 KE NNA MALOBISE SECURITY AND PROJECTS R77 537 930.77 

BID NO RECEIVED: 5/2/2/1-DALRRD0012 (2022/2023) CLOSING DATE: 
09 SEPTEMBER 2022 @ 
11:00AM 

PROCUREMENT METHOD: OPEN BID PROCESS 

 
TOTAL BIDS RECEIVED: 

SEVENTY (70)  

DESCRIPTIN OF TENDER: 

Appointment of a service provider to render security guarding services for the 
Department of Agriculture, Land Reform and Rural Development (DALRRD) for the 
Western Cape Province for a period of thirty-six (36) months. 



 

 

 
NO. 

NAME OF BIDDER(S) / TENDERER(S) TOTAL BID AMOUNT 

12 LIFE AT ITS BEST ENTERPRISE R61 848 267.70 

13 BOLALE TRADING AND PROJECTS PTY LTD R51 882 288.00 

14 VHUGI PROTECTION SERVICES R49 589 868.40 

15 TRIDENT SECURITY SERVICES PTY LTD R194 777 4999.36 

16 MALOPE A PHAHLA TRADING AND PROJECTS R51 882 288.00 

17 PHANGELA PRIVATE SECURITY SERVICES R54 932 094.48 

18 XHOBANISECURITY SERVICES R53 179 414.49 

19 VIMTSIRE PROTECTION AND SECURITY SERVICES R71 927 806.89 

20 UYABONWA SECURITY SERVICES  R69 793 879.41 

21 TRUST ONE GUARDS SECURITY SERVICES R71 599 352.00 

22 MPHOSHA SECURITY SERVICES R61 921 209.13 

23 MADUNA PROTECTION SERVICES PTY LTD R145 963 383.20 

24 STATIC PROTECTION SERVICES R44 118 964.32 

25 DEPHETHOGO TRADING CC R57 261 393.02 

26 DETSHITEVHU TRADING AND PROJECTS R49 581 712.20 

27 PRIME AFRICAN SECURITY PTY LTD R74 745 424.19 

28 TYEKS SECURITY SERVICES R57 784 849.26 

29 PHUTHADICHABA TRADING ENTERPRISE CC R74 665 963.43 

30 WORLD FOCUS 1322 R81 668 970.40 

31 SOLBETH PROTECTION AND RISK MANAGEMENT R93 732 698.01 

32 PRISTO RESPONSE TRADING PTY LTD R50 965 902.40 

33 TIKEDI HOLDINGS T/A TUGELA RISK MANAGEMENT R42 935 778.36 

34 HLATSE’S SECURITY SERVICES PTY LTD R70 262 023.62 

35 SILVER SOLUTIONS 1522 R69 615 093.96 

36 STAR PROJECT MANAGEMENT T/A AMA SECURITY SERVICES R53 208 487.50 

37 RISE SECURITY SERVICES PTY LTD R58 135 037.60 

38 PRO SECURE PTY LTD R52 252 817.37 

39 MAKHUVA PROTECTION SERVICES R44 544 095.40 



 

 

 
NO. 

NAME OF BIDDER(S) / TENDERER(S) TOTAL BID AMOUNT 

40 SECURELIFE SECURITY SERVICES R31 762 684.44 

41 SINQOBILE EQUESTRIAN SECURITY SERVICES R45 703 944.00 

42 RELIANCE CORPORATE SECURITY SERVICES R51 124 221.47 

43 RAMMOMOKOKA SECURITY SERVICES R100 395 167.20 

44 AM SECURITY SERVICES R75 103 225.06 

45 MAREBOLE SECURIRT SOLUTIONS R61 768 624.46 

46 RLJ GENERAL TRADING R59 974 386.00 

47 PEULOANE PTY LTD R84 214 008.16 

48 OCTAVES GROUP PTY LTD R44 453 619.84 

49 PROSEC GUARDS R65 838 812.84 

50 SEBENZISANA TRADING 10 R115 026 669.14 

51 SIYEJABULA SECURITY SOLUTION R45 587 921.24 

52 LIVHU NA MASHUDU SECURITY AND TRADING R41 604 545.99 

53 MZANSI SECURIFIRE R68 632 230.00 

54 PAPA MIKE PROTECTION SERVICES R48 400 165.92 

55 LEKANG SECURITY SERVICES PTY LTD R59 123 206.40 

56 KRA 4 US ZC JOINT VENTURE R86 913 380.00 

57 SG SECURITY SERVICES R66 146 938.50 

58 ENSEMBLE TRADING 2366 R89 925 226.58 

59 MMOWA PROJECTS R82 536 737.25 

60 BAMOGALEENTERPRISE PTY LTD R36 961 840.88 

61 ELDNA SECURITY SERVICES R47 725 929.40 

62 MATHARA INVESTMENTS CC R45 663 414.84 

63 ZENZELEWENA PROTECTION SERVICES R68 023 313.67 

64 ARTIC FOX SECURITY R48 417 231.50 

65 DITIRO TSAKA SECURITY SERVICES R54 513 036.00 

66 CAPITALSHIP TRADING 605 PTY LTD R56 949 291.86 

67 WENZILE PHAPHAMA SECURITY SERVICES R107 645 677.58 



 

 

 
NO. 

NAME OF BIDDER(S) / TENDERER(S) TOTAL BID AMOUNT 

68 PRO-POWER GROUP TRADING R88 736 665.94 

69 QUATRO SECURITY SERVICES PTY LTD R52 854 648.86 

70 BUSIBYE PTY LTD T/A FALCON SECURITY GROUP R105 627 335.69 

 


